

# ABHINAV CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai – 400097.  
Tel: 022-28425907

Email : info@abhinavcapital.com www.abhinavcapital.com  
CIN No.: L65990MH1994PLC083603



Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2025

To,  
Corporate Relation Department,  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**BSE – Scrip Code: 532057**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Submission of copies of Newspaper Publication in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

In terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025, published in “The Free Press Journal”, English Newspaper & in “Navshakti”, Marathi Newspaper on 07<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

Kindly take it on record

Yours faithfully

**For Abhinav Capital Services Limited.**

  
**Chetan Karia**  
**Managing Director**  
**(DIN No. :- 00015113)**




**Encl. : as above.**









CIN : L80301MH2010PLC198405

Regd Office -> Continental Bldg., 135, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018

Website: www.zeelearn.com ; email: investor\_relations@zeelearn.com ; Tel : 91-22-71541895

Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended

30 September 2025

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		
	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	
	September	September	September	September	September	September	September	September	
	2025	2024	2025	2024	2025	2024	2025	2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income	4,215.26	4,186.07	11,756.51	10,672.49	7,958.66	6,452.86	19,214.82	14,862.55	
Net Profit/(loss) before Tax	72.26	90.01	1,867.97	1,663.26	(580.18)	(388.61)	461.25	434.20	
Net Profit/(loss) after Tax and exceptional item	47.22	80.44	1,353.09	1,205.19	(614.08)	(403.39)	(424.52)	(39.40)	
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (including tax effect)	1.02	(72.55)	(21.29)	(35.96)	1.02	(72.55)	(21.29)	(35.96)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	48.24	7.89	1,331.80	1,169.23	(613.06)	(475.94)	(445.81)	(75.36)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹1 per share)	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90	
Earnings per share (Not annualised for the interim period):									
- Basic (₹)	0.01	0.02	0.41	0.36	(0.19)	(0.12)	(0.13)	(0.24)	
- Diluted (₹)	0.01	0.02	0.41	0.36	(0.19)	(0.12)	(0.13)	(0.24)	

Notes :

1

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05 November 2025.

2

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.zeelearn.com](http://www.zeelearn.com)).


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Manish Rastogi

CEO & Whole-time Director

DIN: 10056027



Mumbai, 05 November 2025

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that 1) MR. MOHD. GHOUSE SHAHABUDDIN SHAIKH & 2) MRS. FARZANA MOHD. GHOUSE SHAIKH (hereinafter referred to as "OWNERS") are agreed to sell to my client, MR. KHURSHED AHMED ABDUL KUDDUS CHOUDHARY, the property mentioned in schedule hereto below.

Any persons including any individual, Hindu undivided family, Company, Bank, Financial Institution, non-banking financial institution, Firm, Association of persons, Body of individuals whether incorporated or not, lenders and/or creditors having any objection, claim, right, title and/or interest in respect of the said property or any part or portion thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, Memorandum of understanding, exchange, Mortgage, pledge, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, succession, possession, lease, tenancy, maintenance, easement, license, bequest, share, assignment, lien, attachment, development rights, right of way, is pendens, reservation, agreement, or any liability or commitment or demand of any nature whatsoever or otherwise are hereby requested to inform the same in writing, supported with the original documents, to the undersigned having their office as mentioned herein below within a period of 07 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the claim/s, if any, of such person/s shall be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned and the transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim/s.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:**

The residential premises bearing FLAT NO. 304, admeasuring 943 square feet CARPET AREA located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> FLOOR, in B - 2 WING along with the right to park TWO cars in standard size covered CAR PARK NO. 63 & 64 (AREA APPROX 11.15 SQUARE METERS EACH EQUIVALENT TO 120 SQUARE FEET EACH) at the basement level, & the right to park ONE car in open CAR PARK NO. 208 (AREA APPROX 11.15 SQUARE METERS EQUIVALENT TO 120 SQUARE FEET) on the lower ground floor of B - 2 WING of the building known as D. S. K. MADHUBAN (WING A & B) CO - OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, building with BASEMENT + STILT + 1<sup>st</sup> TO 10<sup>th</sup> UPPER FLOORS situated at MOHILI VILLAGE, NEAR MEHRA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KURLA - ANDHERI ROAD, SAKINAKA, MUMBAI - 400 072; together with 20 (TWENTY) distinctive Shares numbered from 2211 to 2230 of RS.50/- (RUPEES FIFTY) each issued by the D. S. K. MADHUBAN (WING A & B) OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, represented by Share Certificate No. 202 dated 24<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2014 in the registration district and Sub-district of Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban, standing on Plot of land bearing C. T. S. NOS. 682, 682/3, 684, 684/1, 684/2, 686, 687 AND BEARING SURVEY NO.52, HISSA NOS. 3, SURVEY NO. 61, HISSA NO 3 (PART) and 4 (PART), SURVEY NO.18, HISSA NO. 12,3,4,8 (PART) and 7 (PART) and bearing CITY SURVEY NO.69, 695/695 (PART) 693 (PART),662,663 and 684 of CITY SURVEY NO.20 and 27, of VILLAGE MOHILI, TALUKA-KURLA

Dated this 07<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2025.

ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI  
Advocate High Court  
Office : Shop No. 26, Opp. Arasa Hotel,  
in front of Andheri Court Lane, Sir M.V. Road,  
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059.  
Mobile No : 9820292509

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>Abhinav Capital Services Limited</div></div></div></div><div>B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097</div><div>CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603</div></div>						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income From Operations*	107.47	134.99	205.03	312.21	547.73
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional And /or Extraordinary Item )	89.77	24.95	158.64	60.86	205.74
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Item )	89.77	24.95	158.64	60.86	205.74
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax(After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	75.96	7.86	124.02	18.26	120.79
5	Total comprehensive income for the period {Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)}	(131.55)	421.96	(285.59)	594.02	277.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve )	5,064.87	5,535.51	5,064.87	5,535.51	4,944.14
8	Other Comprehensive income Balance	1,941.02	2,072.21	1,941.02	2,072.21	2,347.35
9	Networth	7,698.36	8,300.18	7,698.36	8,300.18	7,983.95
10	Paid up Debt capital /Outstanding Debt	-	2,070.09	-	2,070.09	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	-	2.99	-	2.99	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations)-					
1.	Basic (In Rs.)	1.10	0.11	1.79	0.26	1.74
2.	Diluted (In Rs.)	1.10	0.11	1.79	0.26	1.74
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	52.81	-	52.81	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	1.55	-	1.55	1.86
Note:						
1) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and approved at the Audit Committee meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 06th November 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.						
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.						
3) The financial results have been prepared with the Indian accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified in Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.						
4) Figures relating to half year ended 30.09.2024 were regrouped/reclassified based on audited financial statements for year ended 31.03.2025						
By Order of the Board For Abhinav Capital Services Ltd. Sd/- Chetan karia Chairperson DIN: 00015113						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 6th November 2025						

BENTLEY COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

Regd. Office: 301 & 302, 3rd Floor, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058

Phone: (91-22) 2621 6060/61/62/63/64 E-mail: bentleycommercial@gmail.com

Website: www.bentleycommercialent.in CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035396

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Thursday, 06th November, 2025.

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's webpage at <https://bentleycommercialent.in/> and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

For Bentley Commercial Enterprises Ltd

Sd/-  
Meenakshi Bhansali  
Director & Company Secretary  
DIN: 06936671

Date: November 06, 2025

Place: Mumbai

AMBIT Finvest

Pragati ke partner

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER: U65999MH2006PTC163257

Reg. Office: Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Email: afpl.compliance@ambit.co Website: <https://invest.ambit.co/>

AMBIT

Account at work

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended			
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2025			
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
1 Total Income from Operations	20,980.35	17,844.82	16,439.86	38,825.17	32,554.02	68,712.83			
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81			
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81			
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,990.43	1,081.04	1,808.02	3,071.47	3,660.64	6,105.40			
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,943.75	1,081.58	1,821.35	3,025.33	3,680.64	6,107.43			
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	2,731.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26			
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	33,049.04	30,737.01	26,366.17	33,049.04	26,366.17	29,287.15			
8 Securities Premium Account	1,19,214.53	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.52			
9 Net worth	1,54,994.83	1,52,682.80	1,48,270.23	1,54,994.83	1,48,270.23	1,51,232.93			
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-			
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-			
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.87	1.87	1.58	1.87	1.58	1.67			
13 Earnings Per Equity Share (of face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				-	-	-			
1 Basic: ₹**	7.29	3.96	6.68	11.25	13.53	22.56			
2 Diluted: ₹**	7.23	3.93	6.63	11.16	13.44	22.39			
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-			
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-			
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
**Not annualised for quarters				-	-	-			
Notes:									
a.	The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and the Company viz. <a href="https://invest.ambit.co/">https://invest.ambit.co/</a> .								
b.	For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ).								
				For Ambit Finvest Private Limited					
				Sanjay Dhaka					
				Whole Time Director, COO & CFO					
Place: Mumbai									
Date: 5 <sup>th</sup> November 2025									

**CORRIGENDUM**

This is with Reference to Public Notice advertisement published in "THE FREEPRESS JOURNAL" on Page No. 11-10 and in "NAVSHAKTI" on Page No. 7 dated 01-11-2025 by Advocate Himma A. Boricha on behalf of her clients Zarna Enclave Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, (said Society). Kindly note that the said society is having 4 wings was erroneously mentioned, it should be read as "5 wings". All other contents are same as earlier. Sorry for inconvenience.

Dated this 7th day of November, 2025.

**GARBI FINVEST LIMITED**  
(Formerly Golden Properties & Traders Ltd)  
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894  
Regd. Off: Office No. Shubham Centre 1, A Wing, Office No-502, 5th Floor, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099  
Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com, website: www.gppl.in

Notice of Board Meeting for review of Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2025

This is pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please note that the Board Meeting for the purpose of review of Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 will be held on 14th day of November, 2025 at 02:30 P.M. to transact the following business:-

1. To consider and review of the Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2025.

For Garbi Finvest Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Kripa Shankar Mahawar  
Managing Director  
(DIN:01158668)

Date : 06.11.2025  
Place : Mumbai

ALICON

Casting The Future

CIN: L99999PN1990PLC059487

Reg. Off. & Works - Gat No. 1426, Shikrapur, Tal - Shirur, District - Pune - 412 208.

Website: [www.alicongroup.co.in](http://www.alicongroup.co.in) Email: [amruta.joshi@alicongroup.co.in](mailto:amruta.joshi@alicongroup.co.in)

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		Sept 30 2025 Unaudited	June 30 2025 Unaudited	Sep-30 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30 2025 Unaudited	Sep-30 2024 Unaudited	March 31 2025 Audited	Sept 30 2025 Unaudited	June 30 2025 Unaudited	Sep-30 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30 2025 Unaudited	Sep-30 2024 Unaudited	March 31 2025 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations Sales / Income From Operation	39,221.01	38,906.49	41,317.41	78,127.50	79,197.85	152,935.77	42,890.87	41,870.80	46,451.55	84,761.67	90,524.46	172,378.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	1,452.85	1,470.12	1,931.64	2,922.97	3,940.42	5,095.17	1,901.83	1,515.69	2,251.48	3,417.52	4,799.43	6,211.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items )	1,452.85	1,213.49	1,931.64	2,666.34	3,940.42	5,095.17	1,901.83	1,259.06	2,251.48	3,160.89	4,799.43	6,211.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items )	1,051.99	897.21	1,444.19	1,949.20	2,960.33	3,794.20	1,388.75	931.36	1,680.92	2,320.11	3,584.54	4,606.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit / ( Loss ) For The Period ( After Tax ) And Other Comprehensive Income ( After Tax )	1,094.23	847.32	1,432.86	1,941.55	2,935.48	3,701.61	1,757.18	1,297.66	1,904.05	3,05		